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  SEDAR 90 
South Atlantic Red Snapper 

Schedule of Events 
    July 2025 

 
 
 
Planning Team Established .......................................................................................... August 2022 
ToR and Milestone Schedule Development ......................................... February – September 2023 
ToR, Schedule, and Request for participants to the SSC ................................ February/April 2024 
ToR, Schedule, and Participants Approved ......................................................... March/June 2024 

 
Assessment Data Scoping Webinar (DW Panel) ............................................. November 18, 2024 

 
Deadline for raw length and age data .................................................................................... March 3, 2025 
Deadline for preliminary commercial landings data & MRIP catch estimates .................... March 14, 2025 
Data Webinar I .......................................................................................... week of March 17, 2025 

Deadline for preliminary analytical products, including SRHS catch and commercial discards, 
nominal LC, indices ............................................................................................................. March 28, 2025 

 
DW Working Paper to SEDAR Staff ........................................................................ April 11, 2025 
Pre-Data Workshop Webinar (discard mortality) ......................................... week of April 7, 2025 

Data Evaluation Workshop (Charleston, SC) ......................................... April 28-May 2, 2025 
 
Post Workshop Webinar .............................................................................. ………..May 12, 2025 
Final MRIP Catch ................................................................................................................... May 12, 2025 
Final Analytical Products due (except weighted length and age comps) .................. May 26, 2025 

 
Post Workshop Webinar II ........................................................................... week of June 16, 2025 
Deadline for Final Working Papers ........................................................................... June 30, 2025 
Draft DW Reports to DW Panel for Review (except Recreational, Commercial and Discard) .......  
 ..................................................................................................................................... July 7, 2025 
Draft DW Reports to DW Panel for Review (Commercial) ...................................... July 15, 2025 
Weighted Length and Age Composition due............................................................................. July 18, 2025 
Report Comments due to Editors (except Recreational, Commercial and Discard) .. July 21, 2025 
Draft DW Reports to DW Panel for Review (Recreational) .......................................July 28, 2025 

**extension for recreational report to develop calibration of effort into single currency** 
  Report Comments due to Editors (Commercial) ........................................................... July 29, 2025 
Post Workshop Webinar III ....................................................................... week of August 4, 2025 
Final DW Reports due to SEDAR Staff (except Recreational and Discard) ........... August 4, 2025 
Draft DW Reports to DW Panel for Review (Discard) ........................................... August 8, 2025 

**extension for Discard Mortality to account for the additional post DW webinar** 
Report Comments due to Editors (Recreational and Discard) ............................... August 15, 2025 
Final DW Reports due to SEDAR Staff (Recreational and Discard) ................... (August 25, 2025 
Data Workshop Report Distribution ...................................................................... August 29, 2025 

*All dates tentative from this point forward, depending on data analysis* 
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Assessment Webinar I (Data and Assessment panels welcome) ......... week of September 8, 2025 
AW Working Paper Submission to SEDAR Staff ..................................................... October 2025 
Assessment Webinar II ........................................................................... week of October 20, 2025 
Assessment Webinar III ...................................................................... week of November 17, 2025 
Assessment Webinar IV ........................................................................ week of December 8, 2025 
Assessment Webinar V ........................................................................... week of January 12, 2026 
• AP to determine if methods of SARSRP integration require extension of the schedule 

Assessment Webinar VI .......................................................................... week of February 9, 2026 
Assessment Webinar VII ............................................................................ week of March 9, 2026 

• AP to determine if Assessment will be ready for September 2026 Review 
Assessment Webinar VIII ........................................................................... week of April 13, 2026 

Assessment Report Draft to Panel for Review................................................................. May 2026 
Assessment Panel Report Comments due to Editors ....................................................... May 2026 
Final Assessment Report to SEDAR staff ....................................................................... June 2026 
Assessment Report Distribution ....................................................................................... July 2026 

 
RW Working Paper Submission ...................................................................................... July 2026 
Final Distribution to Review Panel .................................................................................. July 2026 

 
Review Workshop: Beaufort or Raleigh, NC ................................................... September 2026 
First Draft Review Reports .................................................................................. End of Workshop 
Review Workshop Panel Drafts due to Chair ............................................................ October 2026 
Review Workshop Addenda/Revision Reports due to Chair & SEDAR Staff .......... October 2026 
Review Workshop Reports due to SEDAR Staff ................................................... November 2026 
Complete Assessment Report Submitted to SAFMC/SERO/SEFSC .................... November 2026 

 
 
 
Assessment Information and Contacts 
Prior Assessment: SEDAR 73 South Atlantic Red Snapper 
Terminal year of prior assessment: 2019 
Terminal year for this assessment: 2024 
Lead Analysts and Agency: SEFSC, Kyle Shertzer (Kyle.Shertzer@noaa.gov); SEFSC, Matt 
Vincent (matthew.vincent@noaa.gov) . 
Data Compiler and Agency: SEFSC, Kyle Shertzer (Kyle.Shertzer@noaa.gov); SEFSC, Matt 
Vincent (matthew.vincent@noaa.gov) and SEFSC, Vivian Matter 
(Vivian.Matter@noaa.gov) . 
SEDAR Coordinator: Emily L. Ott (Emily.Ott@safmc.net) 
SEDAR Cooperator: South Atlantic Fishery Management Council 
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	Data Evaluation Workshop (Charleston, SC) April 28-May 2, 2025
	Review Workshop: Beaufort or Raleigh, NC September 2026
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South Atlantic Red Snapper

Schedule of Events

    July 2025







Planning Team Established	August 2022

ToR and Milestone Schedule Development	February – September 2023

ToR, Schedule, and Request for participants to the SSC	February/April 2024

ToR, Schedule, and Participants Approved	March/June 2024



Assessment Data Scoping Webinar (DW Panel)	November 18, 2024



Deadline for raw length and age data	March 3, 2025

Deadline for preliminary commercial landings data & MRIP catch estimates	March 14, 2025

Data Webinar I	week of March 17, 2025

Deadline for preliminary analytical products, including SRHS catch and commercial discards, nominal LC, indices	March 28, 2025



DW Working Paper to SEDAR Staff	April 11, 2025

Pre-Data Workshop Webinar (discard mortality)	week of April 7, 2025

Data Evaluation Workshop (Charleston, SC)	April 28-May 2, 2025



Post Workshop Webinar	………..May 12, 2025

Final MRIP Catch	May 12, 2025

Final Analytical Products due (except weighted length and age comps)	May 26, 2025



Post Workshop Webinar II	week of June 16, 2025

Deadline for Final Working Papers	June 30, 2025

Draft DW Reports to DW Panel for Review (except Recreational, Commercial and Discard)	

	July 7, 2025

Draft DW Reports to DW Panel for Review (Commercial)	July 15, 2025

Weighted Length and Age Composition due	July 18, 2025

Report Comments due to Editors (except Recreational, Commercial and Discard)	July 21, 2025

Draft DW Reports to DW Panel for Review (Recreational)	July 28, 2025

**extension for recreational report to develop calibration of effort into single currency**

  Report Comments due to Editors (Commercial)	July 29, 2025

Post Workshop Webinar III	week of August 4, 2025

Final DW Reports due to SEDAR Staff (except Recreational and Discard)	August 4, 2025

Draft DW Reports to DW Panel for Review (Discard)	August 8, 2025

**extension for Discard Mortality to account for the additional post DW webinar**

Report Comments due to Editors (Recreational and Discard)	August 15, 2025

Final DW Reports due to SEDAR Staff (Recreational and Discard)	(August 25, 2025

Data Workshop Report Distribution	August 29, 2025

*All dates tentative from this point forward, depending on data analysis* Assessment Webinar I (Data and Assessment panels welcome)	week of September 8, 2025

AW Working Paper Submission to SEDAR Staff	October 2025

Assessment Webinar II	week of October 20, 2025

Assessment Webinar III	week of November 17, 2025

Assessment Webinar IV	week of December 8, 2025

Assessment Webinar V	week of January 12, 2026

· AP to determine if methods of SARSRP integration require extension of the schedule

Assessment Webinar VI	week of February 9, 2026

Assessment Webinar VII	week of March 9, 2026

· AP to determine if Assessment will be ready for September 2026 Review

Assessment Webinar VIII	week of April 13, 2026

Assessment Report Draft to Panel for Review	May 2026

Assessment Panel Report Comments due to Editors	May 2026

Final Assessment Report to SEDAR staff	June 2026

Assessment Report Distribution	July 2026



RW Working Paper Submission	July 2026

Final Distribution to Review Panel	July 2026



Review Workshop: Beaufort or Raleigh, NC	September 2026

First Draft Review Reports	End of Workshop

Review Workshop Panel Drafts due to Chair	October 2026

Review Workshop Addenda/Revision Reports due to Chair & SEDAR Staff	October 2026

Review Workshop Reports due to SEDAR Staff	November 2026

Complete Assessment Report Submitted to SAFMC/SERO/SEFSC	November 2026







Assessment Information and Contacts

Prior Assessment: SEDAR 73 South Atlantic Red Snapper Terminal year of prior assessment: 2019

Terminal year for this assessment: 2024

Lead Analysts and Agency: SEFSC, Kyle Shertzer (Kyle.Shertzer@noaa.gov); SEFSC, Matt Vincent (matthew.vincent@noaa.gov) .

Data Compiler and Agency: SEFSC, Kyle Shertzer (Kyle.Shertzer@noaa.gov); SEFSC, Matt Vincent (matthew.vincent@noaa.gov) and SEFSC, Vivian Matter (Vivian.Matter@noaa.gov) .

SEDAR Coordinator: Emily L. Ott (Emily.Ott@safmc.net)

SEDAR Cooperator: South Atlantic Fishery Management Council
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